



(1)

124 CRA NO. 217 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

124 CRA NO. 217 OF 2025

MANOHAR SHRIDHAR APTE (SINCE DIED) THR HIS LEGAL SUMAN WD/O
MANOHAR APTE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

RAMESH S/O VITTHALRAO KARANDIKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A. M. Lavhrale h/f. Mr. Milind Madhukar Patil, Advocate for the Applicants
Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for Respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 16.01.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Call for Record and Proceeding.
2. An endeavor shall be made to decide the matter finally.
3. Stand over to 17.02.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PRW